# CH \$40.00 86553

ETAS ID: TM358300

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bang Zoom Design Ltd.		06/03/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Moose Creative Management Pty Ltd	
Street Address:	29 Grange Road	
City:	Cheltenham, Victoria, 3192	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Entity Type:	Proprietary Limited Company: AUSTRALIA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Serial Number: 86553169		GROSS-ERIES	

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 5037785499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-778-5320 Email: almurray@dwt.com

Correspondent Name: J. Alfred Murray, Davis Wright Tremaine Address Line 1: 1300 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97201-5610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	94288-1 GROSS-ERIES	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Alfred Murray, Davis Wright Tremaine	
SIGNATURE:	/J. Alfred Murray/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 10/12/2015		

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=GROSS-ERIES trademark assignment#page1.tif source=GROSS-ERIES trademark assignment#page2.tif source=GROSS-ERIES trademark assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005643 FRAME: 0121

900340595

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADE MARK

#### THIS AGREEMENT is made 3 June 2015

#### **PARTIES**

Bang Zoom Design Ltd. LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY OHIO of 2150 Alpine Place Cincinnati OHIO 45206 ("Assignor")

#### AND

Moose Creative Management Pty Ltd of 29 Grange Rd, Cheltenham, Victoria, 3192 ("Assignee")

## INTRODUCTION

- The Assignor is the owner of the pending trade mark set out in Schedule 1 (the Trade Mark).
- B. The Assignor has agreed to assign to the Assignee, the Trade Mark, and the Assignee has agreed to accept the assignment on the following terms and conditions.

#### IT IS AGREED

- For valuable consideration, (receipt of which is hereby acknowledged), the Assignor
  assigns to the Assignee all of its interest in the Trade Mark in respect of the goods
  for which it is applied.
- The Assignor agrees to execute all documents, forms and authorisations and depose to or swear any declaration or oath that may be required to vest full interest in the Trade Mark in favour of the Assignee.
- Each party must promptly at its own cost do all things (including executing and if
  necessary delivering all documents) reasonably necessary or desirable to give full
  effect to this Agreement.
- The laws of Victoria, Australia govern this Agreement.
- This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and all those counterparts taken together constitute the one and same Agreement.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005643 FRAME: 0122 EXECUTED by BANG ZOOM DESIGN LTD. )

Signature of Director

Signature of Director (please print)

EXECUTED by MOOSE CREATIVE MANAGEMENT PTY LTD:

Daniel Menamin

Executed as an agreement.

Signature of Director CFO

Name of Director (please print)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005643 FRAME: 0123

# SCHEDULE 1 TRADE MARK

Country	Trade Mark No.	Trade Mark	Goods
USA	86553169	GROSS-ERIES	IC 009 Video games IC 028 Toys

TRADEMARK REEL: 005643 FRAME: 0124

**RECORDED: 10/12/2015**